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DALLAS COUNTY, TEXAS 
 

INTERVENTION DEFENDANTS’ NOTICE OF ACCELERATED APPEAL 

Intervention Defendants Stephen B. Hopper and Laura S. Wassmer state their desire, 

under Texas Rules of Appellate Procedure 25.1 and 28.1, to appeal the temporary injunction 

order signed by this Court on April 24, 2018, as well as any other adverse orders or rulings 

merged into, subsumed within, or relied upon in issuing the temporary injunction, in In re: Estate 

of Max D. Hopper, Cause No. PR-11-03238-1, in Probate Court No. 1 of Dallas County, Texas.  

Intervention Defendants appeal to the Court of Appeals for the Fifth District of Texas at Dallas.  

This is an accelerated, interlocutory appeal of an order granting a temporary injunction, as 
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authorized by TEX. CIV. PRAC. & REM. CODE § 51.014(a)(4).  This accelerated appeal does not 

involve a parental termination or child protection case. 

 
Respectfully submitted, 

 
/s/ Anne M. Johnson   

 
Anne M. Johnson 
State Bar No. 00794271 
Andrew W. Guthrie 
State Bar No. 24078606 
HAYNES AND BOONE LLP 
2323 Victory Avenue, Suite 700 
Dallas, Texas 75219 
Telephone: (214) 651-5376 
Facsimile: (214) 200-0487 
anne.johnson@haynesboone.com 
andrew.guthrie@haynesboone.com 
 
James E. Pennington 
State Bar No. 15758510 
LAW OFFICES OF JAMES E. PENNINGTON, P.C. 
900 Jackson Street, Suite 440 
Dallas, Texas 75202-4473 
Telephone:  (214) 741-3022 
Facsimile: (214) 741-3055 
jep@jeplawyer.com 

 
Attorneys for Intervention Defendants 
Stephen B. Hopper and Laura S. Wassmer 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that on this 14th day of May, 2018, the foregoing Notice of Accelerated 
Appeal was filed using the e-filing system which will send notification of such filing to the 
following parties via email: 

 
Brian P. Lauten 
BRIAN LAUTEN, P.C. 
3811 Turtle Creek Boulevard, Ste. 1450 
Dallas, Texas 75219 
blauten@brianlauten.com 
 
Attorney for Intervenor Fee Smith Sharp & Vitullo, LLP 

 
John L. Malesovas 
MALESOVAS LAW FIRM 
State Bar No. 12857300 
1801 South Mopac Expressway, Suite 320 
Austin, TX 78746 
john@malesovas.com 
 
Attorney for Intervenor, John Malesovas 
 
Alan S. Loewinsohn  
Jim L. Flegle  
Kerry F. Schonwald  
LOEWINSOHN FLEGLE DEARY SIMON LLP  
12377 Merit Dr., Suite 900  
Dallas, Texas 75251  
alanl@lfdslaw.com  
jimf@lfdslaw.com  
kerrys@lfdslaw.com  
 
Attorneys for Plaintiff Jo Hopper  
 
Jeffrey S. Levinger  
J. Carl Cecere  
LEVINGER PC  
1445 Ross Avenue, Suite 2500  
Dallas, TX 75202  
jlevinger@levingerpc.com  
ccecere@cecerepc.com  
 
Attorneys for Defendants, Stephen B. Hopper and Laura S. Wassmer  
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John C. Eichman  
Grayson L. Linyard  
HUNTON & WILLIAMS, LLP  
1445 Ross Avenue, Suite 3700  
Dallas, TX 75202  
214-468-3599 Facsimile  
jeichman@hunton.com  
glinyard@hunton.com  
 
Attorneys for Defendant, JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as Independent 
Administrator of the Estate of Max D. Hopper, Deceased, and JPMorgan Chase 
Bank, N.A., in its Corporate Capacity  

 
Van H. Beckwith  
Jessica B. Pulliam  
BAKER BOTTS L.L.P.  
2001 Ross Avenue, Suite 700  
Dallas, TX 75201  
214-661-4677 Facsimile  
van.beckwith@bakerbotts.com  
jessica.pulliam@bakerbotts.com  
 
Evan A. Young  
BAKER BOTTS L.L.P.  
98 San Jacinto Blvd., Suite 1500  
Austin, TX 78701  
512-322-8306 Facsimile 
evan.young@bakerbotts.com 
 
Attorneys for Defendant, JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A.  
 
 

/s/ Anne M. Johnson   
Anne M. Johnson 

NOTICE OF ACCELERATED APPEAL  PAGE 4 


	CAUSE NO. PR-11-03238-1
	CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE



